RESOLUTION NUMBI	ER R293013	293013		
ADOPTED ON	APR 1 7 2000			

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for the West Linda Vista Trunk Sewer, Phase II, filed in the office of the City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California, on APR 1 7 2000, and bearing official Document No. 274951 be and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Contract Services Division of The City of San Diego is authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to establish contract phases and to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for the West Linda Vista Trunk Sewer, Phase II.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$1,056,301 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 45-936.0, Sewer System Canyon Access to Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-199.0, West Linda Vista Trunk Sewer, for the construction of Phase II.

- 5. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,190,400 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-199.0, West Linda Vista Trunk Sewer, for the construction of Phase II, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for said project and related costs.
- 6. That the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John F. Kirk, Deputy

JFK:aw:mr 4/03/00

Aud.Cert:AC2000643

Or.Dept:Eng&CP Bid No: K20074C

R-2000-1093 Form=pcx.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## **CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE**

AC 2000643
ORIGINATING 773
Part of funds 6

forth in and is o	the	HEREBY foregoir rwise una	ig resol	TFY that ution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a sury, or is	llotment c anticipated	of funds for d to come	r the purpose s into the Treasur	
Amo	nount 1,056,301.00						Fund		41506		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	zing the transfer of funds from CIP 459360, Sewer System Canyon Access,						ess,		
		to CIP 4	61990,	West Lin	ıda Vista Trı	ınk Sewer	for the con	struction	of phase II.		
Date		January 11, 2000				By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
ACCTG.	l GV			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	CCOUNTING DA					
LINE	CY PY	· FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	41506	773	960	4278	175060				\$1,056,301.00	
	ļ						-				
	<u> </u>		· .							*****	
						-	-l	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,056,301.00	
					ICATION O					FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa Not t	men e of ry, c ire t ited	ts of the said con or are an o be dra	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and into the	of the Conat sufficed to come that the Treasur	City of San I lient moneys ne into the le said mon	Diego, that is to meet to Treasury, ey now ac dit of said a	sufficient range in the obligation of the creater than th	moneys had ons of said dit of the ne Treasu	ave been apid contract appropriation appropr	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the money encumbered.	
Vend Purp											
Date						Ву					
								DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AG	CCOUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
				· ·							
				·			-l	TOTAL A	MOUNT		
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92	)			-					FUND OVERRIDE	

R-293013 APR 1 7 2000

2000643